

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, the County Board of Supervisors recognizes the value of coordinating water management planning and implementation activities with the Tahoe Basin; and

WHEREAS, the Tahoe Sierra Integrated Regional Water Management Plan (IRWMP) refines the agencies' individual grant programs to implement the Tahoe Sierra IRWMP, to foster a collaborative water management planning environment; promote integration of water management programs across regional geographies; recommend priorities for project implementation; cooperatively apply for funding to implement projects; and communicate the best available information to decision makers, stakeholders and the public; and

WHEREAS, approval and adoption of the IRWMP does not bind the County to any course of action or require the County to construct any specific Project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, State of California, that this Board:

1. Approves and adopts the Tahoe Sierra Integrated Regional Water Management Plan (IRWMP), dated July 19, 2007, allowing the County of El Dorado to apply for state grant funds under Proposition 84.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board	of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said
Board, held the day of	, 20, by the following vote of said Board:
	Ayes:
Attest:	Noes:
Terri Daly	Absent:
Acting Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	
By:	
Deputy Clerk	Chair, Board of Supervisors
I CERTIFY THAT: THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A COR	RRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.
Attest: Terri Daly, Acting Clerk of the	Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, State of California.
By:	Date:
Denuty Clerk	